

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 27976 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2026

Ejaz Ahmed & Anr.
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uday Sankar Chattopadhyay
Mr. Pronay Basak
Ms. Sadia Parveen
Ms. Bidisha Chakraborty
...For the Petitioners

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay, Sr. SC
Mr. Suddha Deb Adak
Mr. Sandip Das Gupta
Ms. Mahima Cholera
Mr. Niket Ojha
... For the State

Ms. Pramiti Bandopadhyay
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh
... For the WBCSSC

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya
... WBBSE

Mr. Pritam Choudhury
Ms. Swati Jha
... For the applicants in CAN 1 of 2026

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the West Bengal Central School Service Commission and the State respondents in Court today be retained with the records.

2. It will be open for the petitioners to file reply to the same within a fortnight from date.

3. Re-list the matter for further consideration on 18th February, 2026.

4. An application for addition of party, being CAN 1 of 2026 has been filed.

5. Let copy of the same be served upon all the parties.

6. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)